11/23/05

## RECORDATION



## **\PPLICATION**

103127235

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

CHIEN-LIANG CHIU

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

WU'S TECH CO., LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

NO. 225, YUANPEI ST.,

HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

July 1, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

11/285027

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

To be assigned

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

November 23, 2005

**CORRESPONDENCE** 

**ADDRESS** 

Chun-Ming Shih

4331 Stevens Battle Lane,

Fairfax, VA 22033

DOCKET NO.

PB050333

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[ ] Enclosed

[X]

Authorized to be charged to

Deposit account 503303

Statement and Signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Chun-Ming Shih

November 23, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

11/30/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 00000057 503303

1128508

REEL: 017267 FRAME: 0754

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Chien-Liang CHIU	
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinalter re-	ferred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in	
Rapid Assembly Structure for Scoo (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applic	oter Body of Electric Scooter cation for United States Letters Patent was
x executed on even date herewith	
executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial N	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, Wu's Tech Co., Ltd.	Watasha Cita 200 Toing B O C
whose post office address is NO. 220, I Uanpel St., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring t	Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE,	ation, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEHALL ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNEIS application or patent encompassed within the terms of this ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal re-	
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in t	to insert or complete any the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
Assignor Name Chien-Liang CHIU	Address
Where Signed	No.225,Yuanpei St.,Hsinchu City 300
	Taiwan,R.O.C
Date July 01,2005	Signature Chin Chien belancy
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

Continued on Next Page

**RECORDED: 11/23/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017267 FRAME: 0755